

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously DFG 753.5a

Print	Start0ver	Finalize&Email
RECEIPT NUME		
09-05	`-03- ∝	10/6-38
STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUME	BER (If applicable)

		STATE CLEAR	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applica	ible)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		Toare	
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE OF (02/2016	
EL DORADO CO COMM DEV AGENCY			05/03/2016	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	20
El Dorado			09-2010-3	<u> 28</u>
PROJECT TITLE			**************************************	
BASS LAKE HILLS SEECIFIC PLAN BELL WO				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	IAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
GEORGE CARPENTER			(916) 930-0925	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE COURT BLDG C	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entit	ty
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) □ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) □ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	\$	3,070.00 \$ 2,210.25 \$ 1,043.75 \$	C	0.00
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee □ Other PAYMENT METHOD: 	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$. \$.	_	0.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE		50	0.00
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE		
X Son do Pinelle E/	Dorado Co	Recor	dan- Clero	1

COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 20151215)

Notice of Determination

TO:		FROM:
Office of Planning and Resea	arch	Public Agency: El Dorado County Community
For U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Development Agency - Development Services Division
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth Street	Address: 2850 Fairlane Court, Building "C"
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Placerville, CA 95667
		Contact: Tiffany Schmid
County Clerk		Phone: (530) 621-5334
County of: El Dorado		Lead Agency (if different form above):
Address: 360 Fair Lane		
Placerville, CA 95667		Address:
		Contact Applicant: George Caspenter
		Phone: (916) 930 - 0925
		,
Subject: Filing of Notice of Det	ermination in compliance	with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
,		
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 1990020375
8		
Project Title: Bass Lake Hills Sp	ecific Plan Bell Woods Te	ntative Subdivision Map TM01-1380R Conditions of
	ents and Time Extension.	
Project Location (include county): El Dorado County. The	e project area is located in El Dorado County, between the
-		rado Hills and Cameron Park. The project site is roughly

Project Description: The project consists of revisions to the Conditions of Approval (COAs) of the approved tentative map within the Bass Lake Hills Specific Plan area of El Dorado County. The applicants have also submitted a request to extend the tentative map for one additional year. The tentative map provides for the construction of 54 single family residential units, as well as a number of infrastructure improvements, such as road improvements, improvements at the U.S. Highway 50/Bass Lake Road interchange, traffic signals, parks, water and sewer lines, and drainage facilities. The amended COAs refine the sequence and timing of required infrastructure improvements, changing the order in which improvements are made. In addition, minor alterations to infrastructure improvements are included that would facilitate incremental development of the tentative map.

to the east. APN: 119-020-050.

bounded by U.S. Highway 50 to the south, the El Dorado Hills Specific Plan Area (Serrano) to the west, Bass Lake to the north, and the community of Cameron Park



MAY 03 2016



This is to advise that the	County of El Dorado		has approved the above described project on
_	(\(\sum Lead Agency \) or \(\sup R	esponsible Agenc	ν)
April 28, 2016	and has made the following de	terminations rega	rding the above described projects.
(Date)			
1 The	÷11 💆		
	vill 🛛 will not] have a signif		
A Negative De	ental Impact Report was prepa eclaration was prepared for thi a was prepared for this project	s project pursuant	
March 17, 199 (approved Nov adoption of the	2). An Addendum to the Bass vember 7, 1995). A Mitigated	Lake Hills Special Negative Declara	and Study Area (SCH #1990020375, certified fic Plan EIR was previously prepared tions was previously prepared for the tated Negative Declaration, SCH
3. Mitigation measur	res [🛛 were 🔲 were not] m	ade a condition of	the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation report	rting or monitoring plan [🛛 v	vas	adopted for this project.
5. A statement of Ov	erriding Considerations [v	vas 🛛 was not]	adopted for this project.
Findings [∑] were		t to the provisions	of CEQA Guidelines section 15162 to find
This is to certify that the fir Declaration, is available to		sponses and recor	d of project approval, or the Negative
	mity Development Agency-De	velopment Service	es Division, 2850 Fairlane Court,
Placerville, CA 95667			
Signature (Public Agency)	Thoughton	aD_	Title: Principal Planner
Date: 05/03/16	Date	Received filing	at OPR:

14000	,	Determination				
To:	\boxtimes	Office of Planni PO Box 3044	ng and Research		From: (Public Ag	ency) Planning Services
		1400 Tenth Stre	et. Room 121		2850 Fairlane Cou	urt
		Sacramento, CA	•		Placerville, CA 95	667
	\boxtimes	County Clerk County of	El Dorado			FILED
		County of	330 Fair Lane		••	
			Placerville, CA 95667		-	MAY 25 2005
			T lacel vine, O/ Cocci		-	SAME LANGE TO COLUMN
Fi	ling (of Notice of Dete	ermination in compliance	Subject: e with Section		WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ Recorder Clerk By the Public Resources Code.
Z01-0	007/	PD01-0008/TM01	-1380/Bell Woods		n Development nwood Court; Fair O	(916) 966-3456 aks, CA 95628
Proje	ct Tit	ile		Project Ap	plicant	Telephone
		2005032044		Steven D. H		(530) 621-5355
,.		te Clearinghouse N		Lead Agend Contact Pers	•	Area Code/Telephone Extension
(1	if subi	mitted to Clearingh	ouse)	Contact Pers	оп	
Asses	ssor's Road	Parcel Number 1	108-010-07; at the terminu	ıs of Holow Oal Hills Specific Pl	k Drive, 1.25 miles e	east of the intersection with Bass Hills area of El Dorado County.
		cation (include		Timo opeoine i i	an, mand E. Dorda	Time and of Er Borado Godiny.
acre (single propo sidew are ar	RE-1 e-fami sing alks oprox the le	0) to Single-Family lots ranging in 56 lots (54 single on local streets to imately 600 feet a	ily Residential-Planned Do size 11,004 to 26,080 squ family lots and 2 open sp be reduced from 6 to 4 fo and 750 feet respectively)	evelopment (R1 lare feet with 2 ace lots). Desig eet; proposed le , and the propo	I-PD); a development open space lots; and in waivers have bee engths of C and D C sed lengths of A and	erty from Estate Residential Tennat plan with 56 lots including 54 d residential subdivision map on requested to allow: 1. All ourt to exceed 500 feet (in fact d B Court will exceed 500 feet phases is also included in the
This is	s to ac		pard of Supervisors Lead Agency		proved the above desc	ribed project on 05/24/05 (date)
and ha	is mad	de the following de	terminations regarding the a	bove described p	roject:	
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	□ ⊠ Mi A:	An environmental A Negative Declar tigation Measures Statement of Overr	will not have a significant Impact Report was prepared ration was prepared for this pared were were made a iding Considerations was were not made pursuant to the	I for this project project project pursuant to condition of the	pursuant to the provisi to the provisions of CF approval of this proje pted for this project.	EQA.
Fish a	and (Same Fees/Reco	ording Fees			
	Pro Ne EII Re	oject is de minimis gative Declaration R filed; \$850 fee re cording fee of \$35	in effect; \$35 recording fee of prepared; \$1,250 Fish and Guired for Notice of Determ required	iame fee required ination Cou	I for Notice of Determ inty project; no record	ling fee required
This is	s to ce	ertify that the final l	EIR with comments and resp	onses and record	l of project approval is	s available to the General Public at:
-			-171	1 1	7	
<u>A</u>	eee	ND bless	$\frac{2}{3}$	125/05	Min	xipul Plenner
Signat	ure (l	Public Agency)		Date		Tute

STATE OF CALIFORNIA-THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME	7330
ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CALAH RECEIPT	
#	19

Lead Agency: 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date:	<u> </u>
County/State Agency of Filing: El Donado Co Recordon	Docu	ment No.: 105-50
Project Title: 201-0007/PD01-0008/TM01-1380/B		
Project Applicant Name: N Brossa Des	Phone	e Number: 946-355
Project Applicant Address: 8601 Ranchwood C+ Fair Ocks	Ca	r56) 2
Project Applicant <i>(check appropriate box):</i> Local Public Agency School Dis	trict 🔲	Other Special District
State Agency	Private Ent	ity 🛮
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		
() Environmental Impact Report	\$850.00	-\$ <u>-</u>
() Negative Declaration	\$1,250.00	\$ 10.50.92
() Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850.00	\$ 1
() Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs	*\$850.00	\$
(t) County Administrative Fee	\$25.00	\$ 3.5 04
() Project that is exempt from fees		
요마님께 본 전에 가득하다면 되었다. 그 모든 물을 들는 모든 하다. 그 그 이 이 글로 하는 이 경기를 들었다. 이 이 없는 그 모든 그리고 되었다.	EIVED	\$ 1225.00